



University of Tennessee, Knoxville Trace: Tennessee Research and Creative Exchange

C.E. Brehm, 1946-1959

Office of the President

6-20-1955

State Board of Ed. Resolution re. Segregation, to C. E. Brehm, June 20, 1955

Quill E. Cope

Follow this and additional works at: http://trace.tennessee.edu/utk brehm

Recommended Citation

State Board of Ed. Resolution re. Segregation, to C. E. Brehm, June 20, 1955, President's Papers, AR.0006. University of Tennessee, Knoxville, Special Collections

This Desegregation and Integration, 1949-1959 is brought to you for free and open access by the Office of the President at Trace: Tennessee Research and Creative Exchange. It has been accepted for inclusion in C.E. Brehm, 1946-1959 by an authorized administrator of Trace: Tennessee Research and Creative Exchange. For more information, please contact trace@utk.edu.



TENNESSEE STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION NASHVILLE 3

June 20, 1955

Dr. C. E. Brehm, President The University of Tennessee Knoxville, Tennessee

Dear Dr. Brehm:

I want to express my appreciation to you for taking time to attend the call meeting of the State Board of Education on Wednesday, June 15.

I realized that it was difficult for you to be away from your work and I hesitated to ask you to come for such a short meeting. However, the nature of the matter that was under consideration is of such vital importance to our State that I felt the Board would like to have the benefit of your thinking. It also affords you an opportunity to be in position to discuss with members of your organization the procedure that was used in arriving at the decision that was made.

May I again thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

Quill E. Cope, Chairman State Board of Education

QEC :ab